Name of fee or Charge Cleaner, Greener & Safer	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 17/18	VAT	rge excl. 2016/17	VAT Amou 2016/	nt	VAT	2016/17	Charge excl. VAT 2017/18	2	VAT Amount 2017/18		arging incl. Γ 2017/18
Safety of Sports Grounds Safety Certificate - Amendment of certificate	S	0	£		£	-	£	56.65			-	£	56.65
Safety of Sports Grounds Safety Certificate - Application for issue of certificate	S	0	£	113.30	£	-	£	113.30			-	£	113.30
Safety of Sports Grounds Safety Certificate - Replacement or transfer of certificate	S	0	£	52.50	£	-	£	52.50	£ 52.50) <u>£</u>	-	£	52.50
Abandoned Vehicles - Administration charge for removal of vehicle from private property when directed by Management company	D	0	£	51.67	£	-	£	51.67	£ 51.67	f £	-	£	52.00
Abandoned Vehicles - Unwanted Caravans: Where collection and disposal is carried out	D	S	£	137.50	£ 2	7.50	£	165.00	£ 137.50) £	27.50	£	165.00
Abandoned Vehicles - Unwanted vehicles (not including Caravans): Where collection and disposal is carried out by the Council's authorised contractor	D	S	£	35.00	£	7.00	£	42.00	£ 35.00	£	7.00	£	42.00
Abandoned vehicles - Where collection and disposal is carried out by the Council's authorised contractor - Storage (When	_	_			_		_					_	
taken into safe custody) per day	D	S	£	15.83	£	3.17	£	19.00	f 15.83	3 £	3.17	£	19.00
Abandoned vehicles - Where collection and disposal is carried out by the Council's authorised contractor - To take vehicle into storage	D	S	£	146.67	£ 2	9.33	£	176.00	£ 146.67	7 £	29.33	£	176.00
Bulky Waste Collections - Collection and disposal of up to three items	D	F	£	30.00	f	_	£	30.00	£ 30.00) f		f	30.00
Bulky Waste Collections - Collection and disposal of up to three items	D	F	t r		£	_	£	8.00	£ 8.00			t T	8.00
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - Exclusive right of Burial - In a full size grave-Lawn Section	D	F	t r	735.00	£		£	735.00	£ 750.00			t T	750.00
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - Exclusive right of Burial - In a full size grave-Lawn Section Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - Exclusive right of Burial - In a full size grave-Traditional grave where available	D	E	£		£	-		1,470.00	£ 1,500.00	_	<u>-</u>	T.	1,500.00
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - Exclusive right of Burial - III a full size grave-fractional grave where available	D	F	£	152.00	£		£	152.00	£ 1,500.00	_		T.	155.00
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - In a grave - Buried of Cremated Ternains of person up to 10 years Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - In a grave - Cremated remains in full size grave	D		T_		£	-	L L	294.00	£ 300.00			L L	300.00
	D	E	£	630.00	r L	-	f	630.00	£ 650.00	-	-	L L	650.00
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - In a grave - Persons exceeding 16 years Purial Grounds - Part 2 Magnetial Condens Section - Additional interment of school and replacement plague for further 7 years		E	-	030.00	L	-	L	030.00	1 050.00) <u>-</u>	-	L	030.00
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Additional interment of ashes and replacement plaque for further 7 years where original subscription has: Less than 4 years to run	D	E	£	195.00	£	-	£	195.00	£ 210.00	£	-	£	210.00
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Additional interment of ashes and replacement plaque for further 7 years where original subscription has: More than 4 years to run	D	Е	£	130.00	£	-	£	130.00	£ 150.00	£	-	£	150.00
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Cremated Remains Section - Exclusive Right of Burial for a forty year period	D	E	£	294.00	£	-	£	294.00	£ 310.00	£	-	£	310.00
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Cremated Remains Section - Interment of Ashes	D	Е	£	294.00	£	_	£	294.00	£ 310.00) f	_	f	310.00
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Erection of memorial plaque only for 7 years (no ashes to inter)	D	E	£	160.00	- f	_	£	160.00	f 180.00	_	_	f	180.00
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Includes plaque for 7 years & loose interment of ashes	D	E	£	200.00	£	_	£	200.00	£ 220.00	_	_	f	220.00
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Renewal of 7 year subscription - With existing plaque	D	E	f	110.00	f	_	f	110.00			_	f	120.00
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Renewal of 7 year subscription - With replacement plaque	D	E	£		£	_	£	170.00	f 180.00		_	f	180.00
Burial Grounds - Part 3 Monuments, Gravestones, Tablets & Monumental Inscriptions - For the right to erect or place on a grave in respect of which an exclusive right of burial has not been granted: a tablet not exceeding 20" x 18" x 6" base	D	E	£		£	-	£	131.00			-	£	150.00
Burial Grounds - Part 3 Monuments, Gravestones, Tablets & Monumental Inscriptions - For the right to erect or place on a	D	E	£	152.00	£	_	£	152.00	£ 170.00) £		£	170.00
grave in respect of which exclusive right of burial has been granted, a monument, gravestone or tablets Burial Grounds - Part 3 Monuments, Gravestones, Tablets & Monumental Inscriptions - The fees indicated for Part 3 include	D	E	£		£	_	£	58.00				£	75.00
the first inscription, for each inscription after the first		_					_	36.00				_	75.00
Burial Grounds - Part 4 Other Burial Fees - Additional Plaque	D	S	£	100.00			£	120.00	f 140.00) £	28.00	£	168.00
Burial Grounds - Part 4 Other Burial Fees - Memorial bench	D	S	£	1,100.00	£ 22	0.00	£	1,320.00	£ 1,340.00) £	268.00	£	1,608.00
Burial Grounds - Part 4 Other Burial Fees - Memorial tree (New trees no longer available) Interment of second set of ashes for	D	Е	£	294.00	£		£	294.00	£ 310.00	٦	_	£	310.00
existing memorial trees only	Ь	L		234.00	L		L	294.00	1 310.00	<u> </u>		_	310.00
Burial Grounds - Part 4 Other Burial Fees - Transfer of grant of exclusive right of burial fee for registering the transfer and		_	_	62.00	c		r.	62.00	C 7E 00	۱ د		c	75.00
endorsing the deed	D	E	£	63.00	£		£	63.00	£ 75.00		=	£	75.00
Council Managed Allotments - 1x10 Rod plot	D	E	£	97.00	£		£	97.00	£ 100.00) £	=	£	100.00
Council Managed Allotments - 1x5 Rod (1/2 size plot)	D	Е	£	51.00	£	_]	£	51.00	£ 53.00	£	=	£	53.00
Domestic Waste - Supply of a replacement wheelie bin where broken or lost	D	0	£	24.00	£		£	24.00	£ 25.44	£	=	£	32.00
Domestic Waste - Supply of a replacement wheelie bin where broken or lost - reduced rate if resident is claiming benefits or is over 60	D	0	£	12.00	£	-	£	12.00	£ 12.72	2 £	-	£	16.00
Enforcement Fees - Abandoning a vehicle - £200 penalty reduced to £150 if paid within 10 days	S	0	£	200.00	f	_	£	200.00	£ 200.00) f		f	200.00
Enforcement Fees - Fixed Penalty Notices - Dog Fouling - £50 No discount for early repayment	D	0	£	75.00			£	75.00		_	-	£	50.00

Name of fee or Charge Cleaner, Greener & Safer	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 17/18	Charge excl. VAT 2016/17	VAT Amount 2016/17	Charging incl. VAT 2016/17		VAT Amount 2017/18	Charging incl. VAT 2017/18
Enforcement Fees - Fixed Penalty Notices - Failure to comply with Street Litter Control Notice/Litter Clearing Notice £100 No	D	0	£ 75.00	£ -	£ 75.00	£ 75.00	f -	£ 75.00
discount for early repayment								
Enforcement Fees - Fixed Penalty Notices - Fly Posting - £75 No discount for early repayment	D	0	£ 75.00	_	£ 75.00	£ 75.00	£ -	£ 75.00
Enforcement Fees - Fixed Penalty Notices - Graffiti £75 penalty No discount for early repayment	D	0	£ 75.00) £ -	£ 75.00	£ 75.00	£ -	£ 75.00
Enforcement Fees - Fixed Penalty Notices - Litter. Depositing of litter on land in the open air - No discount for early repayment	D	0	£ 75.00	<u>f</u> -	£ 75.00	£ 75.00	£ -	£ 75.00
Enforcement Fees - Fixed Penalty Notices - Waste Receptacles. If refuse is not properly contained £75 No discount for early	D	0	£ 75.00	, ,	C 7F 00	C 7F 00	c	£ 75.00
repayment		0	£ 75.00) £ -	£ 75.00	£ 75.00		1 /5.00
Enforcement Fees - Nuisance Parking - £100 - No discount for early repayment	S	0	£ 100.00) £ -	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	£ -	£ 100.00
Enforcement Fees - Waste Carriers Licence - £300 penalty reduced to £200 if paid within 10 days	S	0	£ 300.00	£ -	£ 300.00	£ 300.00	£ -	£ 300.00
Enforcement Fees - Waste Transfer Notes £300 penalty reduced to £180 if paid within 14 days	S	0	£ 300.00) £ -	£ 300.00	£ 300.00	£ -	£ 300.00
Parks - Bowls - Thurrock Bowls Assoc - Exclusive use of 8 greens - Over 60	D	Е	£ 115.00) £ -	£ 115.00	£ 121.90	£ -	£ 122.00
Parks - Bowls - Thurrock Bowls Assoc - Exclusive use of 8 greens - Under 18	D	Е	£ 67.00) £ -	£ 67.00	£ 71.02	£ -	£ 71.00
Parks - Bowls - Thurrock Bowls Assoc - Exclusive use of 8 greens - Under 60	D	Е	£ 143.00) £ -	£ 143.00			£ 152.00
Parks - Cricket - Adult Pitch per match	D	Е	£ 84.00		£ 84.00			£ 89.00
Parks - Cricket - Youth Pitch per match	D	Е	£ 39.00	£ -	£ 39.00			£ 41.00
Parks - Football - Adult Pitch with Changing Facilities per match	D	Е	£ 72.00	_	£ 72.00			£ 76.00
Parks - Football - Child Pitch per match	D	Е	£ 35.00		£ 35.00			£ 37.00
Parks - Football - Mini Pitch per match	D	Е	£ 7.00	_	£ 7.00			£ 7.50
Parks - Football - Youth Pitch per match	D	E	£ 43.00	_	£ 43.00			£ 46.00
Parks - Rugby - Adult Pitch per match	D	E	£ 72.00	_	£ 72.00			£ 76.00
Parks - Rugby - Mini Pitch per match	D	E	£ 7.00		£ 7.00			£ 7.50
Parks - Rugby - Youth Pitch per match	D	F	£ 43.00		£ 43.00			£ 46.00
Trade Waste Charges - Bin size (per lift) - 1,100 recycling	D	0	Negotiable	£ -	Negotiable	Negotiable	£ -	Negotiable
Trade Waste Charges - Bin size (per lift) - 1,100 refuse	D	0	Negotiable	£ -	Negotiable	Negotiable	f -	Negotiable
Trade Waste Charges - Bin size (per lift) - 240 recycling	D	0	Negotiable	£ -	Negotiable	Negotiable	£ -	Negotiable
Trade Waste Charges - Bin size (per lift) - 240 refuse	D	0	Negotiable	£ -	Negotiable	Negotiable	t -	Negotiable
Cultural Services - Borrowers Lost Tickets - Adult - First Loss	D	0	£ 2.50		f 2.50		£ -	£ 2.60
Cultural Services - Borrowers Lost Tickets - Adult - Frist Loss Cultural Services - Borrowers Lost Tickets - Adult - Second and subsequent loss	D	0	£ 3.00	_	£ 2.30			£ 2.00
·	D	0	Free	Free			r -	Free
Cultural Services - Catalogue Requests - Requests from Library catalogue	D	0			Free	Free	r -	
Cultural Services - Catalogue Requests - Requests not from library catalogue, including British Library	D	S		f -	£ 3.00			
Cultural Services - CD Rom print outs - Black and white	D		£ 0.21		£ 0.25	£ 0.25		
Cultural Services - CD Rom print outs - Colour		S		£ 0.04	£ 0.25		£ 0.05	
Cultural Services - Children's Lost Tickets - First Loss	D	0	Free	Free	Free	Free	£ -	Free
Cultural Services - Children's Lost Tickets - Second Loss	D	0	£ 2.50	_	£ 2.50			£ 2.60
Cultural Services - Damaged and Lost items - Books for which no current value can be traced - Adults books	D	0	£ 30.00	-	£ 30.00			£ 30.00
Cultural Services - Damaged and Lost items - Books for which no current value can be traced - Children's books	D	0	£ 20.00		£ 20.00			£ 20.00
Cultural Services - DVD - Children's DVD Hire - Each item/ week	D	0	£ 2.00		£ 2.00			£ 2.10
Cultural Services - DVD - Children's DVD Hire - Maximum charge - 8 weeks	D	0	£ 16.00	+	£ 16.00			£ 16.80
Cultural Services - DVD - Children's DVD Hire - Overdue: item/ week	D	0) <u>f</u> -	£ 2.00			£ 2.10
Cultural Services - DVD - Non Fiction DVD Hire - Each item/ week	D	0) <u>f</u> -	£ 2.00			£ 2.10
Cultural Services - DVD - Non Fiction DVD Hire - Maximum charge - 8 weeks	D	0	£ 16.00	_	£ 16.00			£ 16.80
Cultural Services - DVD - Non Fiction DVD Hire - Overdue: item/ week	D	0	£ 2.00		£ 2.00			£ 2.10
Cultural Services - DVD - TV and Feature Films Hire - Each item/ week	D	0) <u>f</u> -	£ 2.00			£ 2.10
Cultural Services - DVD - TV and Feature Films Hire - Maximum charge - 8 weeks	D	0	£ 16.00	+	£ 16.00			£ 16.80
Cultural Services - DVD - TV and Feature Films Hire - Overdue: item/ week	D	0	£ 2.00) £ -	£ 2.00	£ 2.10	£ -	£ 2.10

Name of fee or Charge Cleaner, Greener & Safer	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 17/18	Charge excl. VAT 2016/17	VAT Amount 2016/17	Charging incl. VAT 2016/17		VAT Amount 2017/18	Charging incl. VAT 2017/18
Cultural Services - Exhibitions - Exhibition Space - Exhibition of works or crafts by individual artists and craftsmen	D	E	25% Commission or minimum hire	£ -	25% Commission or minimum hire	25% Commission or minimum hire	f -	25% Commission or minimum hire
Cultural Services - Libraries - Fines - Books - Day 1	D	0	£ 0.15	£ -	£ 0.15	£ 0.20	£ -	£ 0.20
Cultural Services - Libraries - Fines - Books - Day 2	D	0	£ 0.30	£ -	£ 0.30	£ 0.40	£ -	£ 0.40
Cultural Services - Libraries - Fines - Books - Day 3	D	0	£ 0.45	£ -	£ 0.45	£ 0.60	£ -	£ 0.60
Cultural Services - Libraries - Fines - Books - Day 4	D	0	£ 0.60	£ -	£ 0.60	£ 0.80	£ -	£ 0.80
Cultural Services - Libraries - Fines - Books - Day 5	D	0	£ 0.75	£ -	£ 0.75	£ 1.00	£ -	£ 1.00
Cultural Services - Libraries - Fines - Books - Day 6	D	0	£ 0.90	£ -	£ 0.90	£ 1.20	£ -	£ 1.20
Cultural Services - Libraries - Fines - Books - Day 7	D	0	£ 1.05	£ -	£ 1.05	£ 1.40	£ -	£ 1.40
Cultural Services - Libraries - Fines - Books - Maximum Charge (8 weeks)	D	0	£ 8.40	£ -	£ 8.40	£ 11.20	£ -	£ 11.20
Cultural Services - Libraries - Language Courses - Multiple sets for 12 weeks	D	0	£ 3.50	£ -	£ 3.50	£ 3.60	£ -	£ 3.60
Cultural Services - Libraries - Language Courses - Single item for 3 weeks	D	0	£ 1.50	£ -	£ 1.50	£ 1.60	£ -	£ 1.60
Cultural Services - Libraries - Recorded Sound - All spoken word for children (Tape or CD)	D	0	Free	Free	Free	Free	£ -	Free
Cultural Services - Libraries - Recorded Sound - Compact Disc Hire - 1 week loan	D	0	£ 1.10	£ -	£ 1.10	£ 1.15	£ -	£ 1.15
Cultural Services - Libraries - Recorded Sound - Spoken Word on CD - 3 week loan	D	0	£ 2.50	£ -	£ 2.50	£ 2.60	£ -	£ 2.60
Cultural Services - Lost compact disc cassette inserts/ Cases and book wallets - Book wallets	D	0	£ 1.50	£ -	£ 1.50	£ 1.60	£ -	£ 1.60
Cultural Services - Lost compact disc cassette inserts/ Cases and book wallets - Compact Disc/CD Rom case	D	0	£ 2.00	£ -	£ 2.00	£ 2.10	£ -	£ 2.10
Cultural Services - Lost compact disc cassette inserts/ Cases and book wallets - Compact Disc/CD Rom or Cassette insert	D	0	Full cost	Full cost	Full cost	Full Cost	£ -	Full Cost
Cultural Services - Lost compact disc cassette inserts/ Cases and book wallets - DVD case	D	0	£ 2.00	£ -	£ 2.00	£ 2.10	£ -	£ 2.10
Cultural Services - Lost compact disc cassette inserts/ Cases and book wallets - DVD insert	D	0	Full cost	Full cost	Full cost	Full Cost	£ -	Full Cost
·								
Cultural Services - Microfilm Prints - Per page from old machine (new machine is same as printouts)	D	S	£ 0.21	£ 0.04	£ 0.25	£ 0.25	£ 0.05	£ 0.30
Cultural Services - Music sets and Play sets - Music set hire (Obtained through Essex CC) - Chamber music (3 or more parts)	D	0	Decision not yet made by Essex CC	£ -	Decision not yet made by Essex CC	Essex cc charges	£ -	Essex cc charges
Cultural Services - Music sets and Play sets - Music set hire (Obtained through Essex CC) - Orchestral set	D	0	Decision not yet made by Essex CC	£ -	Decision not yet made by Essex CC	Essex cc charges	f -	Essex cc charges
Cultural Services - Music sets and Play sets - Music set hire (Obtained through Essex CC) - Play sets hire (3-15 copies)	D	0	Decision not yet made by Essex CC	f -	Decision not yet made by Essex CC	Essex cc charges	£ -	Essex cc charges
Cultural Services - Music sets and Play sets - Music set hire (Obtained through Essex CC) - Sheets (Per set)	D	0	Decision not yet made by Essex CC	£ -	Decision not yet made by Essex CC	Essex cc charges	£ -	Essex cc charges
Cultural Services - Music sets and Play sets - Music set hire (Obtained through Essex CC) - Vocal Scores (Per item)	D	0	Decision not yet made by Essex CC	£ -	Decision not yet made by Essex CC	Essex cc charges	£ -	Essex cc charges
Cultural Services - Photocopiers - Single copy A3 size - Colour	D	S	£ 1.25	£ 0.25	£ 1.50			
Cultural Services - Photocopiers - Single copy A3 size - Monochrome	D	S	£ 0.17	£ 0.03	£ 0.20			
Cultural Services - Photocopiers - Single copy A4 size - Colour	D	S	£ 0.83		£ 1.00	£ 0.83	£ 0.17	£ 1.00
Cultural Services - Photocopiers - Single copy A4 size - Monochrome	D	S	£ 0.08	£ 0.02	£ 0.10	£ 0.17	£ 0.03	£ 0.20
Cultural Services - Premises Hire - Commercial organisations and public meetings held by political parties - Per hour - 24 to 70 sq.m	D	E	£ 40.00	£ -	£ 40.00	£ 40.00	£ -	£ 40.00
Cultural Services - Premises Hire - Commercial organisations and public meetings held by political parties - Per hour - Over 70 sq.m	D	Е	£ 45.00	£ -	£ 45.00	£ 45.00	£ -	£ 45.00

Name of fee or Charge Cleaner, Greener & Safer	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 17/18	Charge excl. VAT 2016/17	Ar	VAT nount 16/17	Charging in VAT 2016/		Charge excl. VAT 2017/18	Amo	AT ount 7/18		arging incl. Γ 2017/18
Cultural Services - Premises Hire - Commercial organisations and public meetings held by political parties - Per hour - Under 24 sq.m	D	E	£ 35.0) £	-	£ 35	.00	£ 35.00	£	-	£	35.00
Cultural Services - Premises Hire - Other organisations and non public meetings of political parties - Per hour - 24 to 70 sq.m	D	Е	£ 25.0	£	-	£ 25	.00	£ 25.00	£	-	£	25.00
Cultural Services - Premises Hire - Other organisations and non public meetings of political parties - Per hour - Over 70 sq.m	D	E	£ 30.0) £	-	£ 30	.00	£ 30.00	£	-	£	30.00
Cultural Services - Premises Hire - Other organisations and non public meetings of political parties - Per hour - Under 24 sq.m	D	E	£ 20.0	£	-	£ 20	.00	£ 20.00	£	-	£	20.00
Cultural Services - Sales - Adult fiction - Hardback	D	Z	£ 0.8) £	-	£ 0	.80	£ 0.90	£	-	£	0.90
Cultural Services - Sales - Adult fiction - Paperback	D	Z	£ 0.3) £	-	£ 0	.30	£ 0.40	£	-	£	0.40
Cultural Services - Sales - Adult non fiction - Hardback	D	Z	£ 1.5) £	-	£ 1	.50	£ 1.60	£	-	£	1.60
Cultural Services - Sales - Adult non fiction - Paperback	D	Z	£ 0.8) £	-	£ 0	.80	£ 0.90	£	-	£	0.90
Cultural Services - Sales - CD's	D	S	£ 1.2	5 £	0.25	£ 1	.50	£ 1.29	£	0.26	£	1.55
Cultural Services - Sales - Children's - Hardback	D	Z	£ 0.8) £	-	£ 0	.80	£ 0.90	£	-	£	0.90
Cultural Services - Sales - Children's - Paperback	D	Z	£ 0.3) £	-	£ 0	.30	£ 0.40	£	-	£	0.40
Cultural Services - Sales - DVD's	D	S	£ 1.6	7 £	0.33	£ 2	.00	f 1.68	£	0.34	£	2.00
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Performance Surcharge	D	S	£ 78.0) £	15.60	£ 93	.60	£ 125.00	£	25.00	£	150.00
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of												
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Additional hours after 23.00 - Fridays - 1) Thurrock Council services	D	Е	£ 162.0) £	-	£ 162	.00	£ 167.00	£	-	£	167.00
and Thurrock Council managed schools												
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of												
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Additional hours after 23.00 - Fridays - 2) Thurrock based non-	D	S	£ 162.0) £	-	£ 162	.00	£ 167.00	£	33.40	£	200.40
profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and academies												
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of												
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Additional hours after 23.00 - Saturday - 1) Thurrock Council	D	Е	£ 235.0) £	-	£ 235	.00	£ 242.00	£	-	£	242.00
services and Thurrock Council managed schools	_	_										
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of												
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Additional hours after 23.00 - Saturday - 2) Thurrock based non-	D	S	£ 235.0) f	_	£ 235	00	£ 242.00	£	48.40	f	290.00
profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and academies			233.0	-		255	.00	2 12.00	_	101.10	_	250.00
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of												
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Additional hours after 23.00 - Sundays - 1) Thurrock Council	D	Е	£ 266.0) f	_	£ 266	00	£ 242.00	£	_	f	242.00
services and Thurrock Council managed schools		_	200.0	, -		200	.00	1 242.00	_		_	242.00
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of												
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Additional hours after 23.00 - Sundays - 2) Thurrock based non-	D	S	£ 266.0) f	_	£ 266	00	£ 242.00	£	48.40	£	290.00
profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and academies		3	200.0	, -		200	.00	1 242.00	_	40.40	_	230.00
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of												
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee per hour 09.00 to 18.00 - Friday - 1) Thurrock Council	D	Е	£ 72.0	٦ ا ٦	_	£ 72	.00	£ 74.00	£	_	f	74.00
services and Thurrock Council managed schools			/2.0	, -		1 /2	.00	1 /4.00	L	_	_	74.00
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of												
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee per hour 09.00 to 18.00 - Friday - 2) Thurrock based	D	S	£ 72.0) £	_	£ 72	.00	£ 74.00	£	14.80	f	89.00
		3	/2.0	,	-	1 /2	.00	1 /4.00		14.00	_	03.00
non-profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and academies Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of	1											
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Е	£ 56.0	م ا ج		t EC	.00	£ 58.00	ב		£	58.00
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee per hour 09.00 to 18.00 - Monday to Thursday - 1)	D	E	£ 56.0) <u>+</u>	-	£ 56	.00	£ 58.00	L	-	L	58.00
Thurrock Council services and Thurrock Council managed schools	-											
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of												
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee per hour 09.00 to 18.00 - Monday to Thursday - 2)	D	S	£ 56.0) £	-	£ 56	.00	£ 58.00	£	11.60	£	70.00
Thurrock based non-profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and academies	1											
Thurrock based non-profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and academies												

Name of fee or Charge Cleaner, Greener & Safer	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 17/18	Charge excl. VAT 2016/17	Amoun	t v		Charge excl. VAT 2017/18	VAT Amount 2017/18	Charging incl. VAT 2017/18
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of									
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee per hour 09.00 to 23.00 - Sunday - 1) Thurrock Council	D	E	£ 116.0) E -	· £	116.00	£ 119.00	£ -	£ 119.00
services and Thurrock Council managed schools									
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of									
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee per hour 09.00 to 23.00 - Sunday - 2) Thurrock based	D	S	£ 116.0) E -	· £	116.00	£ 119.00	£ 23.80	£ 143.00
non-profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and academies									
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of									
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee Period 18.00 to 23.00 - Friday - 1) Thurrock Council	D	E	£ 448.0) <u>f</u> -	· £	448.00	£ 461.00	£ -	£ 461.00
services and Thurrock Council managed schools									
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of									
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee Period 18.00 to 23.00 - Friday - 2) Thurrock based non-	D	S	£ 448.0) <u>f</u> -	· £	448.00	£ 461.00	£ 92.20	£ 553.00
profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and academies									
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of									
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee Period 18.00 to 23.00 - Monday to Thursday - 1)	D	E	£ 244.0) <u>f</u> -	· £	244.00	£ 251.00	£ -	£ 251.00
Thurrock Council services and Thurrock Council managed schools									
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of									
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee Period 18.00 to 23.00 - Monday to Thursday - 2)	D	S	£ 244.0	ole -	· L	244.00	£ 251.00	£ 50.20	£ 301.00
Thurrock based non-profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and academies			244.0	_	_	244.00	251.00	50.20	1 301.00
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of									
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee Period 18.00 to 23.00 - Saturday - 1) Thurrock Council	D	E	£ 589.0) <u>f</u> -	· £	589.00	£ 607.00	£ -	£ 607.00
services and Thurrock Council managed schools									
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of									
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee Period 18.00 to 23.00 - Saturday - 2) Thurrock based	D	S	£ 589.0) <u>f</u> -	· £	589.00	£ 607.00	£ 121.40	£ 728.00
non-profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and academies									
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of									
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee Period per additional hour after 11pm Mon-Thurs - 1)	D	Е	£ 129.0) <u>f</u> -	· £	129.00	£ 133.00	£ -	£ 133.00
Thurrock Council services and Thurrock Council managed schools									
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of									
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee Period per additional hour after 11pm Mon-Thurs - 2)	D	S	£ 129.0	o e	· £	129.00	£ 133.00	£ 26.60	£ 160.00
Thurrock based non-profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and academies			123.0	7 -	-	123.00	155.00	20.00	100.00
Thurrock based non-profit organisations, members of murrock Arts council and academies									
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of									
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges -Standard fee per hour 09.00 to 18.00 - Saturday - 1) Thurrock	D	E	£ 91.0) £ -	£	91.00	£ 94.00	£ -	£ 94.00
Council services and Thurrock Council managed schools									
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of									
Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges -Standard fee per hour 09.00 to 18.00 - Saturday - 2) Thurrock based	D	S	£ 91.0) £ -	· £	91.00	£ 94.00	£ 18.80	£ 113.00
non-profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and academies									
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Additional hours after 23.00	D	S	£ 187.0	o e	· £	187.00	£ 193.00	£ 38.60	£ 232.00
- Monday to Thursday		3	107.0			187.00	1 193.00	1 38.00	232.00
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Additional hours after 23.00	D	S	£ 349.0	o £ -	£	349.00	£ 316.00	£ 63.20	£ 380.00
- Saturday		,	1 349.00			343.00	_ 510.00	_ 05.20	2 300.00
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Friday per hour 09.00 to	D	S	£ 145.0	o £	£	145.00	£ 149.00	£ 29.80	£ 179.00
18.00		3	143.0	· - ·	Ľ	143.00	143.00	L 23.0U	1/9.00
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Monday to Thursday per	D	S	£ 138.0	o £	£	138.00	£ 142.00	£ 28.40	£ 170.00
hour 09.00 to 18.00		3	130.0	-	Į į	138.00	£ 142.00	L 20.4U	170.00
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Saturday per hour 09.00 to	D	S	£ 157.0	o f	£	157.00	£ 162.00	£ 32.40	£ 194.00
18.00	"	3	137.0	` '	"	137.00	102.00	L 32.40	134.00

Name of fee or Charge Cleaner, Greener & Safer	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 17/18	Charge excl. VAT 2016/17	VAT Amount 2016/17	Charging incl. VAT 2016/17	Charge excl. VAT 2017/18	VAT Amount 2017/18	Charging incl. VAT 2017/18
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Standard Fee per period - 18.00 to 23.00 - Friday	D	S	£ 808.00	£ -	£ 808.00	£ 832.00	£ 166.40	£ 998.00
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Standard Fee per period - 18.00 to 23.00 - Saturday	D	S	£ 1,095.00	£ -	£ 1,095.00	£ 1,128.00	£ 225.60	£ 1,354.00
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Additional hours after 23.00 - Friday	D	S	£ 207.00	£ -	£ 207.00	£ 213.00	£ 42.60	£ 256.00
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Additional hours after 23.00 - Sunday	D	S	£ 384.00	£ -	£ 384.00	£ 316.00	£ 63.20	£ 379.00
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Standard Fee per period - 18.00 to 23.00 - Monday to Thursday	D	S	£ 505.00	£ -	£ 505.00	£ 520.00	£ 104.00	£ 624.00
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Sunday per hour 09.00 to 23.00	D	S	£ 230.00	£ -	£ 230.00		£ 38.00	£ 228.00
Cultural Services -Fax - Incoming - Each	D	S	£ 1.00	£ 0.20				
Cultural Services -Fax - Outgoing - Additional page - Elsewhere	D	S	£ 1.25	£ 0.25			£ 0.25	
Cultural Services -Fax - Outgoing - Additional page - Europe	D	S	£ 0.83	£ 0.17				£ 1.00
Cultural Services -Fax - Outgoing - Additional page - UK	D	S	£ 0.42	£ 0.08			£ 0.08	£ 0.50
Cultural Services -Fax - Outgoing - Fax to free numbers (Admin charge)	D	S	£ 0.42	£ 0.08				£ 0.50
Cultural Services -Fax - Outgoing - First Page - Elsewhere	D	S	£ 2.50	£ 0.50			£ 0.50	£ 3.00
Cultural Services -Fax - Outgoing - First Page - Europe	D	S	£ 2.08	£ 0.42			£ 0.42	£ 2.50
Cultural Services -Fax - Outgoing - First Page - UK	D	S	£ 0.83	£ 0.17			£ 0.17	£ 1.00
Cultural Services -Internet and Word processing - Use of the internet	D	S	Free	Free	Free	Free	<u>£</u> -	Free
Cultural Services -Internet and Word processing - Word processing - Black and white	D	S	£ 0.21	£ 0.04			£ 0.05	£ 0.30
Cultural Services -Internet and Word processing - Word processing - Colour	D	S	£ 0.21	£ 0.04	£ 0.25	£ 0.25	£ 0.05	£ 0.30
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 10,000 to 14,999	S	0	£ 2,000.00	£ -	£ 2,000.00	£ 2,000.00	£ -	£ 2,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 15,000 to 19,999	S	0	£ 4,000.00	£ -	£ 4,000.00	£ 4,000.00	£ -	£ 4,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 20,000 to 29,999	S	0	£ 8,000.00	£ -	£ 8,000.00	£ 8,000.00	£ -	£ 8,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 30,000 to 39,999	S	0	£ 16,000.00	£ -	£ 16,000.00	£ 16,000.00	£ -	£ 16,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 40,000 to 49,999	S	0	£ 24,000.00	£ -	£ 24,000.00	£ 24,000.00	£ -	£ 24,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 5,000 to 9,999	S	0	£ 1,000.00	£ -	£ 1,000.00	£ 1,000.00	£ -	£ 1,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 50,000 to 59,999	S	0	£ 32,000.00	£ -	£ 32,000.00	£ 32,000.00	£ -	£ 32,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 60,000 to 69,999	S	0	£ 40,000.00	£ -	£ 40,000.00	£ 40,000.00	£ -	£ 40,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 70,000 to 79,999	S	0	£ 48,000.00	£ -	£ 48,000.00	£ 48,000.00	£ -	£ 48,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 80,000 to 89,999	S	0	£ 56,000.00	£ -	£ 56,000.00	£ 56,000.00	£ -	£ 56,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 90,000 and over	S	0	£ 64,000.00	£ -	£ 64,000.00	£ 64,000.00	£ -	£ 64,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 10,000 to 14,999	S	0	£ 2,000.00	£ -	£ 2,000.00	£ 2,000.00	£ -	£ 2,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 15,000 to 19,999	S	0	£ 4,000.00	£ -	£ 4,000.00	£ 4,000.00	£ -	£ 4,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 20,000 to 29,999	S	0	£ 8,000.00	£ -	£ 8,000.00	£ 8,000.00	£ -	£ 8,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 30,000 to 39,999	S	0	£ 16,000.00	£ -	£ 16,000.00	£ 16,000.00	£ -	£ 16,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 40,000 to 49,999	S	0	£ 24,000.00	£ -		£ 24,000.00		£ 24,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 5,000 to 9,999	S	0	£ 1,000.00	£ -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	£ 1,000.00		£ 1,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 50,000 to 59,999	S	0	£ 32,000.00		-	£ 32,000.00		£ 32,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 60,000 to 69,999	S	0	£ 40,000.00			£ 40,000.00		£ 40,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 70,000 to 79,999	S	0	£ 48,000.00	£ -	-	£ 48,000.00		£ 48,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 80,000 to 89,999	S	0	£ 56,000.00			£ 56,000.00		£ 56,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 90,000 and over	S	0	£ 64,000.00	£ -	£ 64,000.00	£ 64,000.00	£ -	£ 64,000.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - Annual Charge - A = None to £4,400	S	0	£ 70.00	£ -	£ 70.00			£ 70.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - Annual Charge - B = £4,301 to £33,000	S	0	£ 180.00		£ 180.00			£ 180.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - Annual Charge - C = £33,001 to £87,000	S	0	£ 295.00	£ -	£ 295.00	£ 295.00	£ -	£ 295.00

Name of fee or Charge Cleaner, Greener & Safer	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 17/18	Charge excl. VAT 2016/17	VAT Amount 2016/17		VAT 2017/18	VAT Amount 2017/18		rging incl. 2017/18
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - Annual Charge - D = £87,001 to £125,000	S	0	£ 320.00	£ -	£ 320.00	£ 320.00	£ -	£	320.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - Annual Charge - E = £125,000 plus	S	0	£ 350.00	£ -	£ 350.00	£ 350.00	£ -	£	350.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - New Application & Variation - A = None to £4,400	S	0	£ 100.00	£ -	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	£ -	£	100.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - New Application & Variation - B = £4,301 to £33,000	S	0	f 190.00	£ -	£ 190.00	£ 190.00	£ -	£	190.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - New Application & Variation - C = £33,001 to £87,000	S	0	£ 315.00	£ -	£ 315.00	£ 315.00	£ -	£	315.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - New Application & Variation - D = £87,001 to £125,000	S	0	£ 450.00	£ -	£ 450.00	£ 450.00	£ -	£	450.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - New Application & Variation - E = £125,000 plus	S	0	£ 635.00	£ -	£ 635.00	£ 635.00	£ -	£	635.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Application for a provisional statement where premises	1 .								245.00
being built etc	S	0	£ 315.00	£ -	£ 315.00	£ 315.00	£ -	£	315.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Application for the grant or renewal of a personal licence	S	0	£ 37.00	£ -	£ 37.00	£ 37.00	£ -	£	37.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Application for transfer of premises licence	S	0	£ 23.00		£ 23.00			£	23.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Application to vary licence to specify individual as premises supervisor	S	0	£ 23.00	£ -	£ 23.00		£ -	£	23.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Change of relevant registered address of club	S	0	£ 10.50	£ -	£ 10.50	£ 10.50	£ -	£	10.50
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Duty to notify change of name or address	S	0	£ 10.50		£ 10.50	t		£	10.50
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Notification of change of name or address	S	0	£ 10.50	£ -	£ 10.50			£	10.50
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Notification of change of name or alteration of rules of club	S	0	£ 10.50		£ 10.50	 		£	10.50
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Right of freeholder etc. to be notified of licensing matters	S	0	£ 21.00		£ 21.00		<u>-</u> £ -	£	21.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Temporary event notice	S	0	£ 21.00	£ -	£ 21.00	£ 21.00		£	21.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Theft, loss etc of certificate or summary	S	0	£ 10.50	£ -	£ 10.50	l		£	10.50
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Theft, loss etc of personal licence	S	0	£ 10.50		£ 10.50	t		£	10.50
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Theft, loss etc of premises licence or summary	S	0	£ 10.50		£ 10.50			£	10.50
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Theft, loss etc of temporary event notice	S	0	£ 10.50		£ 10.50			£	10.50
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - Annual Charge - A = None to £4,400	S	0	£ 70.00	£ -	£ 70.00			£	70.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - Annual Charge - B = £4,301 to £33,000	S	0	£ 180.00		£ 180.00			£	180.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - Annual Charge - C = £33,001 to £87,000	S	0	£ 295.00		£ 295.00	l		£	295.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - Annual Charge - D = £87,001 to £125,000	S	0	£ 320.00		£ 320.00	t		f	320.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - Annual Charge - E = £125,000 plus	S	0	£ 350.00		£ 350.00			f	350.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - New Application & Variation - A = None to £4,400	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	<u> </u>		f	100.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - New Application & Variation - B = £4,301 to £33,000	S	0	£ 190.00		£ 190.00			f	190.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - New Application & Variation - C = £33,001 to £87,000	S	0	£ 315.00		£ 315.00			f	315.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - New Application & Variation - D = £87,001 to £125,000	S	0	£ 450.00		£ 450.00	l		f	450.00
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - New Application & Variation - E = £125,000 plus	S	0	£ 635.00		£ 635.00	t		f	635.00
Animal Feed (Hygiene, Sampling etc & Enforcement) Regulations 2015 - Regulation 13 - Manufacture & placing	S	0	£ 451.00		£ 451.00			£	451.00
on the market products derived from vegetable oil and blended fats Animal Feed (Hygiene, Sampling etc & Enforcement) Regulations 2015 - Regulation 13 - Manufacture only, or manufacture and placing on the market, of certain additives or pre-mixtures as referred to in Article 10(1)(a) or (b) of Regulation 183/2005 other than those feed additives specified in regulation 2(4), or of premixtures of such additives	S	0	£ 451.00	£ -	£ 451.00	f 451.00	£ -	£	451.00
Animal Feed (Hygiene, Sampling etc & Enforcement) Regulations 2015 - Regulation 13 - Placing on the market of substances referred to above	S	0	£ 226.00	£ -	£ 226.00	£ 226.00	£ -	£	226.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Five years licence where no separation distances apply	S	0	£ 238.00	£ -	£ 238.00	£ 238.00	£ -	£	238.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Five years licence where separation distances apply	S	0	£ 423.00	£ -	£ 423.00	£ 423.00	£ -	£	423.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Five years renewal where no separation distances apply	S	0	£ 185.00	£ -	£ 185.00			£	185.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Five years renewal where separation distances apply	S	0	£ 326.00		£ 326.00			£	326.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Four years licence where no separation distances apply									

Name of fee or Charge Cleaner, Greener & Safer	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 17/18	Charge excl. VAT 2016/17	VAT Amount 2016/17	Charging incl. VAT 2016/17	VAT 2017/18	VAT Amount 2017/18	Charging incl. VAT 2017/18
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Four years licence where separation distances apply	S	0	£ 374.00	£ -	£ 374.00	£ 374.00	£ -	£ 374.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Four years renewal where no separation distances apply	S	0	£ 152.00	£ -	£ 152.00	£ 152.00	£ -	£ 152.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Four years renewal where separation distances apply	S	0	£ 266.00	£ -	£ 266.00	£ 266.00	£ -	£ 266.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – One year licence where no separation distances apply	S	0	£ 109.00	£ -	£ 109.00	£ 109.00	£ -	£ 109.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – One year licence where separation distances apply	S	0	£ 185.00	£ -	£ 185.00	£ 185.00	£ -	£ 185.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – One year renewal where separation distances apply	S	0	£ 86.00	£ -	£ 86.00	£ 86.00	£ -	£ 86.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 - Renewal where no separation distances apply	S	0	£ 54.00	£ -	£ 54.00	£ 54.00	£ -	£ 54.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Three years licence where no separation distances apply	S	0	£ 173.00	£ -	£ 173.00	£ 173.00	£ -	£ 173.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Three years licence where separation distances apply	S	0	£ 304.00	£ -	£ 304.00	£ 304.00	£ -	£ 304.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Three years renewal where no separation distances apply	S	0	£ 120.00	£ -	£ 120.00	£ 120.00	£ -	£ 120.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Three years renewal where separation distances apply	S	0	£ 206.00	£ -	£ 206.00	£ 206.00	£ -	£ 206.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Two years licence where no separation distances apply	S	0	£ 141.00	£ -	£ 141.00	£ 141.00	£ -	£ 141.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Two years licence where separation distances apply	S	0	£ 243.00	£ -	£ 243.00		£ -	£ 243.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Two years renewal where no separation distances apply	S	0	£ 86.00		£ 86.00			£ 86.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Two years renewal where separation distances apply	S	0	£ 147.00		£ 147.00			£ 147.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 16 - Any other variation	S	0	The reasonable cost	£ -	The reasonable cost	The reasonable cost	£ -	The reasonable cost
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 16 - Varying a licence (name or address)	S	0	£ 36.00	£ -	£ 36.00	£ 36.00	£ -	£ 36.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 17 - Replacement of licence	S	0	£ 36.00	£ -	£ 36.00	£ 36.00	£ -	£ 36.00
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 17 - Transfer of licence	S	0	£ 36.00	£ -	£ 36.00	£ 36.00	£ -	£ 36.00
Fireworks Regulations 2004 - Regulation 9 - Licence for the sale of fireworks outside of prescribed period fireworks (one year)	S	0	£ 500.00		£ 500.00			£ 500.00
Gambling Licences - Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence - Annual Fee	D	0	£ 800.00	£ -	£ 800.00	£ 800.00	£ -	£ 800.00
Gambling Licences - Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence - Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	D	0	£ 1,000.00	£ -	£ 1,000.00	£ 1,000.00	£ -	£ 1,000.00
Gambling Licences - Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	D	0	£ 1,600.00	£ -	£ 1,600.00	£ 1,600.00	£ -	£ 1,600.00
Gambling Licences - Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	D	0	£ 1,600.00	£ -	£ 1,600.00	£ 1,600.00	£ -	£ 1,600.00
Gambling Licences - Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence - Application fee to transfer a licence	D	0	£ 1,000.00	£ -	£ 1,000.00	£ 1,000.00	£ -	£ 1,000.00
Gambling Licences - Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence - Application fee to vary a licence	D	0	£ 800.00	£ -	£ 800.00	£ 800.00	£ -	£ 800.00
Gambling Licences - Annual fee for Club Gaming or Machine Permit	S	0	£ 50.00	£ -	£ 50.00			£ 50.00
Gambling Licences - Application for Club Gaming or Machine Permit	S	0	£ 200.00	£ -	£ 200.00			£ 200.00
Gambling Licences - Application for Club Gaming or Machine Permit (existing holder)	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00			£ 100.00
Gambling Licences - Application for Club Gaming or Machine Permit (holding Certificate under licensing act 2003	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00			£ 100.00
Gambling Licences - Application for Prize Gaming Permit & Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permit	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00			£ 100.00
Gambling Licences - Application to Vary Club Gaming or Machine Permit	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00			£ 100.00
Gambling Licences - Betting Premises (Track) Licence - Annual Fee	D	0	£ 1,000.00		£ 1,000.00			£ 1,000.00
Gambling Licences - Betting Premises (Track) Licence - Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	D	0	£ 950.00	f -	£ 950.00	-		£ 950.00
Gambling Licences - Betting Premises (Track) Licence - Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	D	0	£ 950.00	£ -	£ 950.00			£ 950.00
Gambling Licences - Betting Premises (Track) Licence - Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	D	0	£ 2,500.00		£ 2,500.00	£ 2,500.00		£ 2,500.00
Gambling Licences - Betting Premises (Track) Licence - Application fee to transfer a licence	D	0	£ 950.00		£ 950.00	-		£ 950.00
Gambling Licences - Betting Premises (Track) Licence - Application fee to vary a licence Gambling Licences - Betting Premises (Track) Licence - Application fee to vary a licence	D	0	£ 1,250.00					
	D	0			•	-		£ 1,250.00
Gambling Licences - Bingo Premises Licence - Annual Fee	D				£ 800.00			£ 800.00
Gambling Licences - Bingo Premises Licence - Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	D D	0	£ 1,000.00		£ 1,000.00			£ 1,000.00
Gambling Licences - Bingo Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Premises Licence		0	£ 3,000.00		£ 3,000.00			£ 3,000.00
Gambling Licences - Bingo Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	D	0	£ 3,000.00		£ 3,000.00	-		£ 3,000.00
Gambling Licences - Bingo Premises Licence - Application fee to transfer a licence	D	0	£ 1,000.00		£ 1,000.00	-		£ 1,000.00
Gambling Licences - Bingo Premises Licence - Application fee to vary a licence	D	0	£ 1,500.00		£ 1,500.00			£ 1,500.00
Gambling Licences - Change of name on Prize gaming Permit & Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permit	S	0	£ 25.00		£ 25.00			£ 25.00
Gambling Licences - Copy of Club Gaming or Machine Permit	S	0	£ 15.00		£ 15.00			£ 15.00
Gambling Licences - Copy of Prize gaming Permit & Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permit	S	0	£ 15.00	£ -	£ 15.00	£ 15.00	£ -	£ 15.00

Name of fee or Charge Cleaner, Greener & Safer	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 17/18	Charge excl. VAT 2016/17	VAT Amount 2016/17	Charging incl. VAT 2016/17	VAT 2017/18	VAT Amount 2017/18	Charging incl. VAT 2017/18
Gambling Licences - Copy of the Premises Licence	S	0	£ 50.00	£ -	£ 50.00	£ 50.00	£ -	£ 50.00
Gambling Licences - Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence - Annual Fee	D	0	£ 600.00	£ -	£ 600.00	£ 600.00	£ -	£ 600.00
Gambling Licences - Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence - Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	D	0	£ 800.00	£ -	£ 800.00	£ 800.00	£ -	£ 800.00
Gambling Licences - Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	D	0	£ 1,600.00	£ -	£ 1,600.00	£ 1,600.00	£ -	£ 1,600.00
Gambling Licences - Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	D	0	£ 1,600.00	£ -	£ 1,600.00	£ 1,600.00	£ -	£ 1,600.00
Gambling Licences - Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence - Application fee to transfer a licence	D	0	£ 800.00	£ -	£ 800.00	£ 800.00	£ -	£ 800.00
Gambling Licences - Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence - Application fee to vary a licence	D	0	£ 800.00	£ -	£ 800.00	£ 800.00	£ -	£ 800.00
Gambling Licences - Large Casino Premises Licence - Annual Fee	D	0	£ 10,000.00	£ -	£ 10,000.00	£ 10,000.00	£ -	£ 10,000.00
Gambling Licences - Large Casino Premises Licence - Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	D	0	£ 2,150.00	£ -	£ 2,150.00	£ 2,150.00	£ -	£ 2,150.00
Gambling Licences - Large Casino Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	D	0	£ 10,000.00	£ -	£ 10,000.00	£ 10,000.00	£ -	£ 10,000.00
Gambling Licences - Large Casino Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	D	0	£ 10,000.00	£ -	£ 10,000.00	£ 10,000.00	£ -	£ 10,000.00
Gambling Licences - Large Casino Premises Licence - Application fee to transfer a licence	D	0	£ 2,150.00	£ -	£ 2,150.00	£ 2,150.00	£ -	£ 2,150.00
Gambling Licences - Large Casino Premises Licence - Application fee to vary a licence	D	0	£ 5,000.00	£ -	£ 5,000.00	£ 5,000.00	£ -	£ 5,000.00
Gambling Licences - Notification of change of circumstances fro premises Licence	S	0	£ 300.00	£ -	£ 300.00	-	<u> </u>	£ 300.00
Gambling Licences - Occasional Use Notice	S	0	£ 25.00	£ -	£ 25.00		£ -	£ 25.00
Gambling Licences - Regional casino premises Licence	S	0	£ 500.00	£ -	£ 500.00		ł	£ 500.00
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Annual Fee	D	0	£ 15,000.00	£ -		£ 15,000.00	 	£ 15,000.00
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Annual Fee	D	0	£ 15,000.00	£ -	-	£ 15,000.00		£ 15,000.00
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	D	0	£ 6,500.00	£ -	£ 6,500.00			£ 6,500.00
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	D	0	£ 6,500.00		£ 6,500.00			£ 6,500.00
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	D	0	£ 15,000.00	£ -	·	£ 15,000.00	•	£ 15,000.00
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	D	0	£ 15,000.00	£ -	·	£ 15,000.00		£ 15,000.00
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	D	0	£ 15,000.00	£ -		£ 15,000.00		£ 15,000.00
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	D	0	£ 15,000.00	£ -	-	£ 15,000.00		£ 15,000.00
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Application fee to transfer a licence	D	0	£ 6,500.00		£ 6,500.00			£ 6,500.00
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Application fee to transfer a licence Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Application fee to transfer a licence	D	0	£ 6,500.00		£ 6,500.00	-	ł	£ 6,500.00
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Application fee to vary a licence	D	0	£ 7,500.00	£ -	·	£ 7,500.00	•	£ 7,500.00
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Application fee to vary a licence Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Application fee to vary a licence	D	0	£ 7,500.00			£ 7,500.00		£ 7,500.00
Gambling Licences - Renewal of a Club Gaming or Machine Permit	S	0	£ 200.00		£ 200.00			£ 200.00
Gambling Licences - Renewal of a Club Gaming of Machine Permit Gambling Licences - Renewal of Prize gaming Permit & Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permit	S	0	£ 300.00		£ 200.00			£ 200.00
Gambling Licences - Small Casino Premises Licence - Annual Fee	D	0	£ 5,000.00		£ 5,000.00		ł	£ 5,000.00
Gambling Licences - Small Casino Premises Licence - Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	D		-		·	•	ł	•
		0	£ 1,800.00		f 1,800.00			£ 1,800.00
Gambling Licences - Small Casino Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	D	0	£ 8,000.00		£ 8,000.00	•		£ 8,000.00
Gambling Licences - Small Casino Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	D	0	£ 8,000.00		£ 8,000.00		1	£ 8,000.00
Gambling Licences - Small Casino Premises Licence - Application fee to transfer a licence	D	0	£ 1,800.00		£ 1,800.00			£ 1,800.00
Gambling Licences - Small Casino Premises Licence - Application fee to vary a licence	D	0	£ 4,000.00	<u>f</u> -	£ 4,000.00			£ 4,000.00
Gambling Licences - Temporary Use Notice	S	0	£ 500.00		£ 500.00		l	£ 500.00
LA-IPPC Charges - Application	S	0	£ 3,218.00		£ 3,218.00	£ 3,218.00		£ 3,218.00
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Additional Fee for Operating without a Permit	S	0	£ 1,137.00		£ 1,137.00		 	£ 1,137.00
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High	S	0	£ 2,233.00	£ -	£ 2,233.00			£ 2,233.00
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low	S	0	£ 1,384.00	£ -	£ 1,384.00	•		£ 1,384.00
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium	S	0	£ 1,541.00	£ -	£ 1,541.00	£ 1,541.00		£ 1,541.00
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Late Payment Fee	S	0	£ 50.00	£ -	£ 50.00		•	£ 50.00
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Partial Transfer	S	0	£ 668.00	£ -	£ 668.00	£ 668.00	£ -	£ 668.00
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Substantial Variation	S	0	£ 1,309.00	£ -	£ 1,309.00	£ 1,309.00	£ -	£ 1,309.00
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Surrender	S	0	£ 668.00	£ -	£ 668.00	£ 668.00	£ -	£ 668.00
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Transfer	S	0	£ 225.00	£ -	£ 225.00	£ 225.00	£ -	£ 225.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Eighth and subsequent permits High	S	0	£ 453.00	£ -	£ 453.00	£ 453.00	£ -	£ 453.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Eighth and subsequent permits Low	S	0	£ 189.00	£ -	£ 189.00	£ 189.00	£ -	£ 189.00

Cleaner, Greener & Safer	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 17/18	Charge excl. VAT 2016/17	VAT Amount 2016/17	Charging incl. VAT 2016/17	VAT 2017/18	VAT Amount 2017/18	Charging incl. VAT 2017/18
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Eighth and subsequent permits Medium	S	0	£ 302.00	£ -	£ 302.00		£ -	£ 302.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - For the third to seventh permits High	S	0		£ -	£ 884.00			£ 884.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - For the third to seventh permits Low	S	0		£ -	£ 368.00	£ 368.00		£ 368.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - For the third to seventh permits Medium	S	0		£ -	£ 590.00	£ 590.00		£ 590.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Late payment fee	S	0	£ 50.00	£ -	£ 50.00	£ 50.00	£ -	£ 50.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Mobile screening and crushing plant for first and second permits High	S	0	£ 1,484.00	£ -	£ 1,484.00	£ 1,484.00	£ -	£ 1,484.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Mobile screening and crushing plant for first and second permits Low	S	0	£ 618.00	£ -	f 618.00	£ 618.00	£ -	£ 618.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Mobile screening and crushing plant for first and second permits Medium	S	0	£ 989.00	£ -	£ 989.00	£ 989.00	£ -	£ 989.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - PVR 1 & 2 Combined High	S	0	£ 326.00	£ -	£ 326.00	£ 326.00	£ -	£ 326.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - PVR 1 & 2 Combined Low	S	0	£ 108.00	£ -	£ 108.00	£ 108.00	£ -	£ 108.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - PVR 1 & 2 Combined Medium	S	0	£ 216.00	£ -	£ 216.00	£ 216.00	£ -	£ 216.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - PVR 1, SWOBs and Dry Cleaners High	S	0	£ 227.00	£ -	£ 227.00	£ 227.00	£ -	£ 227.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - PVR 1, SWOBs and Dry Cleaners Low	S	0	£ 76.00	£ -	£ 76.00	£ 76.00	£ -	£ 76.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - PVR 1, SWOBs and Dry Cleaners Medium	S	0	£ 151.00	£ -	£ 151.00	£ 151.00	£ -	£ 151.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard Process High	S	0	£1,672 (+£198)*	£ -	£1,672 (+£198)*	£1,672 (+£198)*	£ -	£1,672 (+£198)*
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard Process Low	S	0	£739 (+£99)*	£ -	£739 (+£99)*	£739 (+£99)*	£ -	£739 (+£99)*
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard Process Medium	S	0	£1,111 (+£149)³	£ -	£1,111 (+£149)*	£1,111 (+£149)*	£ -	£1,111 (+£149)
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Where the additional amounts in brackets must be charged where a permit is								
for a combined Part B and waste installation *								
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Vehicle Refinisher any part 2 reduced fee activity or any part 3 reduced activity		_	6 524.00		6 524.00	6 534.00	<u> </u>	6 524.00
High	S	0	£ 524.00	£ -	£ 524.00	£ 524.00	t -	£ 524.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Vehicle Refinisher any part 2 reduced fee activity or any part 3 reduced activity Low	S	0	£ 218.00	£ -	£ 218.00	£ 218.00	£ -	£ 218.00
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Vehicle Refinisher any part 2 reduced fee activity or any part 3 reduced activity Medium	S	0	£ 349.00	£ -	£ 349.00	£ 349.00	£ -	£ 349.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 1 - Subsistence Fee High	S	0	£ 1,484.00	£ -	£ 1,484.00	£ 1,484.00	£ -	£ 1,484.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 1 - Subsistence Fee Low	S	0	£ 618.00	£ -	£ 618.00	£ 618.00	£ -	£ 618.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 1 - Subsistence Fee Medium	S	0	£ 989.00	£ -	£ 989.00	£ 989.00	£ -	£ 989.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 2 - Subsistence Fee High	S	0	£ 1,484.00	£ -	£ 1,484.00	£ 1,484.00	£ -	£ 1,484.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 2 - Subsistence Fee Low	S	0	£ 618.00	£ -	£ 618.00	£ 618.00	£ -	£ 618.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 2 - Subsistence Fee Medium	S	0	£ 989.00	£ -	£ 989.00	£ 989.00	£ -	£ 989.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 3 - Subsistence Fee High	S	0	£ 884.00	£ -	£ 884.00	£ 884.00	£ -	£ 884.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 3 - Subsistence Fee Low	S	0	£ 368.00	£ -	£ 368.00	£ 368.00	£ -	£ 368.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 3 - Subsistence Fee Medium	S	0	£ 590.00	£ -	£ 590.00	£ 590.00	£ -	£ 590.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 4 - Subsistence Fee High	S	0	£ 884.00	£ -	£ 884.00	£ 884.00	£ -	£ 884.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 4 - Subsistence Fee Low	S	0	£ 368.00	£ -	£ 368.00	£ 368.00	£ -	£ 368.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 4 - Subsistence Fee Medium	S	0	£ 590.00	£ -	£ 590.00	£ 590.00	£ -	£ 590.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 5 - Subsistence Fee High	S	0	£ 884.00	£ -	£ 884.00	£ 884.00	£ -	£ 884.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 5 - Subsistence Fee Low	S	0	£ 368.00	£ -	£ 368.00	£ 368.00	£ -	£ 368.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 5 - Subsistence Fee Medium	S	0		£ -	£ 590.00	£ 590.00		£ 590.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 6 - Subsistence Fee High	S	0	£ 884.00	£ -	£ 884.00	£ 884.00		£ 884.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 6 - Subsistence Fee Low	S	0	£ 368.00	£ -	£ 368.00	£ 368.00	£ -	£ 368.00
	S	0		£ -	£ 590.00	£ 590.00	£ -	£ 590.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 6 - Subsistence Fee Medium	J							
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 6 - Subsistence Fee Medium LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 7 - Subsistence Fee High	S	0		£ -	£ 884.00	£ 884.00		£ 884.00

Name of fee or Charge Cleaner, Greener & Safer	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 17/18		arge excl. T 2016/17	VAT Amount 2016/17		AT 2016/17	Charge excl. VAT 2017/18	A) 20	VAT mount 017/18		arging incl. T 2017/18
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 7 - Subsistence Fee Medium	S	0	£	590.00	£ -	£	590.00	£ 590.00	£	-	£	590.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 8 and over - Subsistence Fee High	S	0	£	453.00	£ -	£	453.00	£ 453.00	£	-	£	453.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 8 and over - Subsistence Fee Low	S	0	£	189.00	£ -	£	189.00	£ 189.00	£	-	£	189.00
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 8 and over - Subsistence Fee Medium	S	0	£	302.00	£ -	£	302.00	£ 302.00	£	-	£	302.00
LAPPC Charges - Substantial Charge - Reduced Fee Activities	S	0	£	98.00	£ -	£	98.00	£ 98.00	£		£	98.00
LAPPC Charges - Substantial Charge - Standard Process	S	0	£	1,005.00	£ -	£	1,005.00	£ 1,005.00	£	-	£	1,005.00
LAPPC Charges - Substantial Charge - Standard Process where the substantial change results in new PPC Activity	S	0	£	1,579.00	£ -	£	1,579.00	£ 1,579.00	£	-	£	1,579.00
LAPPC Charges - Temporary transfer for mobiles - First Transfer	S	0	£	51.00	£ -	£	51.00	£ 51.00	£	-	£	51.00
LAPPC Charges - Temporary transfer for mobiles - Repeat following enforcement or Warning	S	0	£	51.00	£ -	£	51.00	£ 51.00	£	-	£	51.00
LAPPC Charges - Transfer and Surrender - New Operator at low risk reduced fee activity (extra one-off subsistence charge) see Art 15(2) of charging scheme)	S	0	£	75.00	£ -	£	75.00	£ 75.00	£	-	£	75.00
LAPPC Charges - Transfer and Surrender - Reduced fee activities: Partial transfer £45	S	0	£	45.00	£ -	£	45.00	£ 45.00	£	-	£	45.00
Lotteries and Amusements act 1976 - Annual fee (1st Jan to 31st Dec)	S	0	£	20.00	£ -	£				-	£	20.00
Lotteries and Amusements act 1976 - Initial Registration Fee	S	0	£	40.00	£ -	£				-	£	40.00
Massage and Special Treatment Licences - New	D	0	£	120.00	£ -	£				-	£	130.00
Massage and Special Treatment Licences - Renewal	D	0	£	60.00	£ -	£				-	£	70.00
Massage and Special Treatment Licences - Renewed Licence	D	0	£	60.00	£ -	£			_	-	£	70.00
Massage and Special Treatment Licences - Replacement Licence (Address change or change of ownership)	D	0	£	120.00	£ -	£				-	£	130.00
Other Sales and Service Charges - Drain Testing, per hour	S	S	£	45.00	£ 9.00	_			+	9.00	£	54.00
Petroleum (Consolidation) Regulations 2014 - Regulation 14 - Licence to keep petroleum (domestic/private use) -												
Exceeding 50,000 litres (one year)	S	0	£	125.00	£ -	£	125.00	£ 125.00	l ±	-	£	125.00
Petroleum (Consolidation) Regulations 2014 - Regulation 14 - Licence to keep petroleum (domestic/private use) -		0	_	60.00		_	60.00		_		_	60.00
Over 2,500 litres but not exceeding 50,000 litres (one year)	S	0	£	60.00	£ -	£	60.00	£ 60.00	±	-	£	60.00
Petroleum (Consolidation) Regulations 2014 - Regulation 14 - Licence to keep petroleum (domestic/private use) -	c	0	_	44.00	(_	44.00	6 44.00	_		_	44.00
Under 2,500 litres (one year)	S	0	£	44.00	£ -	£	44.00	£ 44.00	£	-	Ľ	44.00
Petroleum (Consolidation) Regulations 2014 - Regulation 6 - Storage certificate to keep petroleum -	C	0	_	125.00	(_	125.00	C 125.00	_		_	125.00
Exceeding 50,000 litres (one year)	S	0	£	125.00	Ľ -	£	125.00	£ 125.00	ļ Ē	-	£	125.00
Petroleum (Consolidation) Regulations 2014 - Regulation 6 - Storage certificate to keep petroleum -	S	0	r.	60.00	c	£	CO 00	c co.oo	۲		£	60.00
Over 2,500 litres but not exceeding 50,000 litres (one year)	3	U	£	60.00	£ -	Ī	60.00	£ 60.00	L	-	L	60.00
Petroleum (Consolidation) Regulations 2014 - Regulation 6 - Storage certificate to keep petroleum-	S	0	£	44.00	£ -	£	44.00	£ 44.00	L.		£	44.00
Under 2,500 litres (one year)	3	U	L	44.00	L -	L	44.00	1 44.00	L	-	L	44.00
Public Protection - Control of Dogs - Admin Charge	D	0	£	45.00	£ -	£	45.00	£ 45.00	£	-	£	45.00
Public Protection - Control of Dogs - Call Out Charges - Weekday - 5pm to 11.59pm	D	0	£	65.00	£ -	£	65.00	£ 65.00	£	-	£	65.00
Public Protection - Control of Dogs - Call Out Charges - Weekday - 8am to 4.59pm	D	0	£	50.00	£ -	£	50.00	£ 50.00	£	-	£	50.00
Public Protection - Control of Dogs - Call Out Charges - Weekend - 9am to 10am	D	0		N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	£	-		N/A
Public Protection - Control of Dogs - Call Out Charges - Weekend, Bank Holidays and other times	D	0	£	70.00	£ -	£		£ 70.00	£	-	£	70.00
Public Protection - Control of Dogs - Kennelling per day	D	0	£	14.00	£ -	£	14.00	£ 14.00	£	-	£	14.00
Public Protection - Fee Schedule for the Testing and Verification of Weighing and Measuring Equipment - Certificate of Errors -			l									
For supplying a certificate containing results of errors found on testing. Certificate supplied at request of submitter; fee	D	S	£	-	£ -	£	-	£ 40.00	£	8.00	£	48.00
applies when no other fee is payable												
Public Protection - Fee Schedule for the Testing and/or Verification of Weighing and Measuring Equipment	D	S	£	65.00	£ 13.00) f	78.00	£ 65.00	f	13.00	f	78.00
where no specialist equipment is required - Per officer, per hour		3	<u> </u>	05.00			78.00	2 05.00	ļ <u>.</u>	15.00		70.00
Public Protection - Fee Schedule for the Testing and/or Verification of Weighing and Measuring Equipment	D	S	l	POA	£ -		POA	POA	£	_		POA
where specialist equipment is required - price on application		J										
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC & PH New (Combined Licence) 1 year	D	0	£	180.00		£	180.00	£ 175.00	£	-	£	175.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC & PH New (Combined Licence) 2 years	D	0	£	180.00		£	180.00	£ 310.00	£	-	£	310.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC & PH New (Combined Licence) 3 years	D	0	£	180.00	£ -	£	180.00	£ 445.00	£	-	£	445.00

Name of fee or Charge Cleaner, Greener & Safer	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 17/18	Charge excl. VAT 2016/17	VAT Amount 2016/17	Charging incl. VAT 2016/17	VAT 2017/18	VAT Amount 2017/18	Charging incl. VAT 2017/18
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC & PH Renewal (Combined Licence) 1 year	D	0	£ 150.00	£ -	£ 150.00			£ 135.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC & PH Renewal (Combined Licence) 2 years	D	0	£ 150.00		£ 150.00		 	£ 270.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC & PH Renewal (Combined Licence) 3 years	D	0	£ 150.00		£ 150.00			£ 405.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC New 1 year	D	0	£ 120.00		£ 120.00	£ 140.00	£ -	£ 140.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC New 2 years	D	0	£ 120.00	£ -	£ 120.00	£ 240.00	£ -	£ 240.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC New 3 years	D	0	£ 120.00	£ -	£ 120.00	£ 340.00	£ -	£ 340.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC Renewal 1 year	D	0	£ 100.00	£ -	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	£ -	£ 100.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC Renewal 2 years	D	0	£ 100.00	£ -	£ 100.00	£ 200.00	£ -	£ 200.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC Renewal 3 years	D	0	£ 100.00	£ -	£ 100.00	£ 300.00	£ -	£ 300.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - PH New 1 year	D	0	£ 120.00	£ -	£ 120.00	£ 116.00	£ -	£ 116.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - PH New 2 year	D	0	£ 120.00	£ -	£ 120.00	£ 192.00	£ -	£ 192.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - PH New 3 year	D	0	£ 120.00	£ -	£ 120.00	£ 268.00	£ -	£ 268.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - PH Renewal 1 year	D	0	£ 100.00	£ -	£ 100.00	£ 76.00	£ -	£ 76.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - PH Renewal 2 years	D	0	£ 100.00	£ -	£ 100.00	£ 152.00	£ -	£ 152.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - PH Renewal 3 years	D	0	£ 100.00	£ -	£ 100.00	£ 228.00	£ -	£ 228.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Other Charges - Additional Knowledge test	D	0	£ 20.00	£ -	£ 20.00	£ 22.00	£ -	£ 22.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Other Charges - Checking and sealing taximeters	D	0	£ 5.00	£ -	£ 5.00	£ 20.00	£ -	£ 20.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Other Charges - DBS	D	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	£ 66.00	£ -	£ 66.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Other Charges - Replacement Drivers Badges	D	0	£ 20.00		£ 20.00			£ 20.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Other Charges - Replacement Plate, mounting Bracket & Vehicle ID card	D	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	£ 25.00	£ -	£ 25.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Other Charges - Replacement door stickers	D	0	£ 5.00	£ -	£ 5.00	£ 7.00	£ -	£ 7.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having 1 vehicle 1 year	D	0	£ 70.00	£ -	£ 70.00	£ 70.00	£ -	£ 70.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having 1 vehicle 5 years	D	0	£ 350.00	£ -	£ 350.00	£ 350.00	£ -	£ 350.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having 11-20 vehicles 1 year	D	0	£ 738.00	£ -	£ 738.00	£ 738.00	£ -	£ 738.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having 11-20 vehicles 5 years	D	0	£ 3,690.00	£ -	£ 3,690.00	£ 3,690.00	£ -	£ 3,690.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having 2-5 vehicles 1 year	D	0	£ 241.00	£ -	£ 241.00	£ 241.00	£ -	£ 241.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having 2-5 vehicles 5 years	D	0	£ 1,205.00	£ -	£ 1,205.00	£ 1,205.00	£ -	£ 1,205.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having 6-10 vehicles 1 year	D	0	£ 498.00	£ -	£ 498.00	£ 498.00	£ -	£ 498.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having 6-10 vehicles 5 years	D	0	£ 2,490.00	£ -	£ 2,490.00	£ 2,490.00	£ -	£ 2,490.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having more than 21 vehicles 1 year	D	0	£ 918.00	£ -	£ 918.00	£ 918.00	£ -	f 918.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having more than 21 vehicles 5 years	D	0	£ 4,590.00	£ -	£ 4,590.00	£ 4,590.00	£ -	£ 4,590.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Vehicle Licences - Hackney Carriage (HC)	D	0	£ 350.00	£ -	£ 350.00	£ 217.00	£ -	£ 217.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Vehicle Licences - Hackney Carriage (HC) (Wheelchair Accessible)	D	0	£ 300.00	£ -	£ 300.00	£ 167.00	£ -	£ 167.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Vehicle Licences - Private Hire Vehicle (PHV)	D	0	£ 325.00	£ -	£ 325.00	£ 313.00	£ -	£ 313.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Vehicle Licences - Private Hire Vehicle (PHV) (Wheelchair Accessible)	D	0	£ 275.00	£ -	£ 275.00	£ 263.00	£ -	£ 263.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Vehicle Licences - Vehicle Compliance Test	D	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	£ 45.00	£ -	£ 45.00
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Vehicle Licences - Vehicle Replacement	D	0	£ 40.00		£ 40.00			£ 40.00
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Street Trading Consents - Class A1	D	0	1400 + 100 if between 11pm and 2 am		1400 + 100 if between 11pm and 2	1400 + 100 if between 11pm and 2	£ -	1400 + 100 if between 11pm and 2 am
Dublic Protection Linears Other Color and Comics Channel City 17 Lin Co. 1 City 13					am	am		
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Street Trading Consents - Class A2	D	0	£ 1,200.00		£ 1,200.00			£ 1,200.00
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Street Trading Consents - Class A3	D	0	£ 1,200.00	£ -	£ 1,200.00	£ 1,200.00	<u>£</u> -	£ 1,200.00
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Expedited Food Export certificates (where available)	D	0	New			£ 130.00	£ -	£ 130.00

Name of fee or Charge Cleaner, Greener & Safer	Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 17/18		aarge excl. T 2016/17	VA1 Amou 2016/	nt		Charge excl. VAT 2017/18	VAT Amount 2017/18		Charging incl. VAT 2017/18
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Animal-Related Licences - Animal Boarding Establishment	D	0	£	272.00	£	-	£ 272.00	£ 272.00	£ -	£	272.00
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Animal-Related Licences - Animal Breeding Establishment	D	0	£	272.00	£	-	£ 272.00	£ 272.00	£ -	£	272.00
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Animal-Related Licences - Dangerous Wild Animals	D	0	£	272.00	£	-	£ 272.00	£ 272.00	£ -	£	272.00
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Animal-Related Licences - Performing Animals (Registration)	D	0	£	110.00	£	-	£ 110.00	£ 110.00	£ -	£	110.00
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Animal-Related Licences - Pet Shop	D	0	£	272.00	£	-	£ 272.00	£ 272.00	£ -	£	272.00
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Animal-Related Licences - Riding Establishment	D	0	£	272.00	£	-	£ 272.00	£ 272.00	£ -	£	272.00
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Animal-Related Licences - Zoo	D	0	£	272.00	£	-	£ 272.00	£ 272.00	£ -	£	272.00
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Food Export certificates	D	0	£	65.00	£	-	£ 65.00			£	65.00
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Skin Piercing Registrations - Registration of acupuncture, tattooing, ear piercing and electrolysis	D	0	£	120.00	£	-	£ 120.00	£ 120.00	£ -	f	120.00
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Street Trading Consents - Class A1 (Trading between 11pm a 2am)	nd D	0	£	1,500.00	£	-	£ 1,500.00	£ 1,500.00	£ -	£	1,500.00
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Street Trading Consents - Class B	D	0	£	650.00	£	-	£ 650.00	£ 650.00	£ -	f	650.00
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Trading Standards Complex Business advice	D	0		New				POA	£ -		POA
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Voluntary Surrender of Foods	D	0	£	45.00	£	_	£ 45.00		£ -	f	
Public Protection - Other Environmental Protection Charges - Contaminated Land enquiries - Residents -flat fee	D	0	£	30.00		_	£ 30.00			f	
Public Protection - Other Environmental Protection Charges - Contaminated Land enquiries - Solicitors / Potential home		U	-				30.00	30.00	_	_	
owners per hour	D	0	£	65.00	£	-	£ 65.00	£ 65.00	£ -	£	65.00
Public Protection - Other Environmental Protection Charges - Environmental surveys - Private Companies per hour	D	0	£	65.00	£	_	£ 65.00	£ 65.00	£ -	f	65.00
Public Protection - Other Environmental Protection Charges - High Hedges Fixed Charge for all other owners	D	0	£	500.00		_	£ 500.00		+	f	500.00
Public Protection - Other Environmental Protection Charges - High Hedges Fixed Charge for owners on Benefits	D	0	£	250.00		-	£ 250.00			£	
Public Protection - Other Environmental Protection Charges - Nuisance and public health EP officers charges per hour	D	0	£	32.00		_	£ 32.00			£	
Public Protection - Other Environmental Protection Charges - Service of notice 10 properties drainage per hour	D	0	£	65.00		_	£ 65.00		£ -	f	65.00
Public Protection - Other Environmental Protection Charges - Swimming pool sampling (e-coli etc) per sample	D	0	f	50.00		_	£ 50.00		+	f	
Public Protection - Provision of information concerning Health and Safety at work effective from 1st April 1999 - Factual		0	<u> </u>							-	
Statement / Voluntary Disclosure (Postage Included)	D	S	£	65.00	£ 1	3.00	£ 78.00	£ 75.00	£ 15.0	0 £	90.00
Public Protection - Provision of information concerning Health and Safety at work effective from 1st April 1999 - Photograph (Postage Included)	D	S	£	1.50	£).30	£ 1.80	£ 2.00	£ 0.4	0 £	2.40
Public Protection - Provision of information concerning Health and Safety at work effective from 1st April 1999 - Photocopy / copies of Public Registers	ng D	S	£	0.10	£	0.02	£ 0.12	£ 0.50	£ 0.1	0 £	0.60
Public Protection - Sex Establishment Licences - Application for new licence	D	0	£	3,000.00	£	-	£ 3,000.00	£ 3,000.00	£ -	£	3,000.00
Public Protection - Sex Establishment Licences - Application for renewed licence	D	0	£	2,000.00	£	-	£ 2,000.00	£ 2,000.00	£ -	£	2,000.00
Public Protection - Sex Establishment Licences - Application for transfer	D	0	£	100.00	£	-	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	£ -	£	100.00
Registration of Persons for Exhibition and Training of performing animals - Copies of Register Entries	S	0	£	5.00	£	-	£ 5.00	£ 5.00	£ -	£	5.00
Registration of Persons for Exhibition and Training of performing animals - Registration Fee	S	0	£	110.00	£	-	£ 110.00	£ 110.00	£ -	£	110.00
Residents Services - Registration - Certificates issued by Superintendent Registrar - Short Certificate of Birth - 2 hour services	D	0	£	30.00	£	-	£ 30.00	£ 32.00	£ -	£	32.00
Residents Services - Registration - Certificates issued by Superintendent Registrar - Short Certificate of Birth - 24 hour services	e D	0	£	20.00	£	-	£ 20.00	£ 22.00	£ -	£	22.00
Residents Services - Registration - Certificates issued by Superintendent Registrar - Standard Certificate of Birth (2 hour service)	D	0	£	30.00	£	-	£ 30.00	£ 32.00	£ -	£	32.00
Residents Services - Registration - Certificates issued by Superintendent Registrar - Standard Certificate of Birth (24 hour service)	D	0	£	20.00	£	-	£ 20.00	£ 22.00	£ -	£	22.00
Residents Services - Registration - Certificates issued by Superintendent Registrar - Standard Certificate of Death (2 hour service)	D	0	£	30.00	£	-	£ 30.00	£ 32.00	£ -	£	32.00

Name of fee or Charge Cleaner, Greener & Safer	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 17/18	Charge excl. VAT 2016/17		VAT Amount 2016/17		mount Charging i		Charge excl. VAT 2017/18	VAT Amount 2017/18		Charging incl. VAT 2017/18	
Residents Services - Registration - Certificates issued by Superintendent Registrar - Standard Certificate of Death (24 hour service)	D	0	£	20.00	£	-	£	20.00	£ 22.00	£	-	£	22.00
Residents Services - Registration - Certificates issued by Superintendent Registrar - Standard Certificate of Marriage (2 hour service)	D	0	£	30.00	£	-	£	30.00	£ 32.00	£	-	£	32.00
Residents Services - Registration - Certificates issued by Superintendent Registrar - Standard Certificate of Marriage (24 hour service)	D	0	£	20.00	£	-	£	20.00	£ 22.00	£	-	£	22.00
Residents Services - Registration - Deposit for all ceremonies at Approved premises	D	0	£	100.00	£	-	£	100.00	£ 100.00	£	-	£	100.00
Residents Services - Registration - Deposit for all ceremonies at Register Office marriage Room	D	0	£	46.00	£	-	£	46.00	£ 46.00	£	-	£	46.00
Residents Services - Registration - Deposit for Notice of Marriage Appointment	D	0	£	35.00	£	-	£	35.00	£ 35.00	£	-	£	35.00
Residents Services - Registration - Re-Schedule of Appointment/ Ceremony	D	0	£	25.00	£	-	£	25.00	£ 25.00	£	-	£	25.00
Residents Services - Registration - Fees for superintendent Registrar attendance at approved premises for Marriage/Civil Partnership (Monday to Friday)	D	0	£	400.00	£	-	£	400.00	£ 415.00	£	-	£	415.00
Residents Services - Registration - Fees for superintendent Registrar attendance at approved premises for Marriage/Civil Partnership (Saturday)	D	0	£	430.00	£	-	£	430.00	£ 445.00	£	-	£	445.00
Residents Services - Registration - Fees for superintendent Registrar attendance at approved premises for Marriage/Civil Partnership (Sunday, Bank or Public Holiday)	D	0	£	490.00	£	-	£	490.00	£ 505.00	£	-	£	505.00
Residents Services - Registration - Fees for superintendent Registrar attendance at Register Office for Naming Ceremonies/	D	0	£	230.00	£	_	£	230.00	£ 240.00	t	_	£	240.00
Renewal of Vows/Commitment Ceremony (Civil Ceremonies Ltd Partnership) Saturday		D O		230.00	<u> </u>		_		240.00				240.00
Residents Services - Fees for Superintendent Registrar attendance at Approved Premise for Naming Ceremonies/Renewal of Vows/Commitment Ceremony (Civil Ceremonies Ltd Partnership) (Monday to Friday)	D	0	£	270.00	£	-	£	270.00	£ 280.00	£	-	£	280.00
Residents Services - Fees for Superintendent Registrar attendance at Approved Premise for Naming Ceremonies/Renewal of Vows/Commitment Ceremony (Civil Ceremonies Ltd Partnership) (Saturday)	D	0	£	300.00	£	-	£	300.00	£ 310.00	£	-	£	310.00
Residents Services - Fees for Superintendent Registrar attendance at Approved Premise for Naming Ceremonies/Renewal of Vows/Commitment Ceremony (Civil Ceremonies Ltd Partnership) (Sunday)	D	0	£	330.00	£	-	£	330.00	£ 340.00	£	-	£	340.00
Residents Services - Registration - Ceremonies held in Thameside Theatre (Monday to Friday)	D	0	f	230.00	£	_	£	230.00	£ 240.00	£	_	f	240.00
Residents Services - Registration - Ceremonies held in Thameside Theatre (Saturday PM)	D	0	£	330.00	£	_	£	330.00		+		£	340.00
Residents Services - Registration - Ceremonies held in Thameside Theatre (Saturday)	D	0	£	290.00	l	-	£	290.00		+	-	£	300.00
Residents Services - Registration - Hawthorne Suite - Thameside (Monday to Friday)	D	0	£	180.00	£	-	£	180.00		+	_	£	190.00
Residents Services - Registration - Hawthorne Suite - Thameside (Saturday PM)	D	0	£	280.00	£	_	£	280.00			-	£	290.00
Residents Services - Registration - Hawthorne Suite - Thameside (Saturday)	D	0	£	230.00		_	£	230.00		+	-	£	240.00
Residents Services - Registration - Nationality Checking Services	D	0	£	70.00		-	£	70.00		_	_	£	75.00
Residents Services - Registration - Postage and Packing Charge	D	0	£	1.00		-	£	1.00		1	_	£	1.50
Residents Services - Registration - Private Citizenship Ceremony (Monday to Saturday)	D	0	£	140.00	-	-	£	140.00		+	-	£	145.00
Legal and Democratic Services - Registration - Approved Premises Regulations - Application for approval	D	0	£	1,975.00	£	-	£	1,975.00		+	-	£	2,000.00
Legal and Democratic Services - Registration - Approved Premises Regulations - Request for review	D	0	£	620.00	£	-	£	620.00	£ 620.00	£	-	£	620.00